

# Fee Schedule 2024 Season

### **Monthly House Minimum** \$40

Members may pre-pay the full year by the end of January prior to the start of the season.

#### **Guest Fees**

#### Golf

Greens 9 holes \$20.00

18 holes \$40.00

\*Cart 9 holes \$10.00

18 holes \$20.00

#### **Pool Guest Fees**

Over 16 years old \$5 6-16 years old \$2 Under 5 years old Free

## **Optional Seasonal Charges**

Cart Program

Single \$683

Family \$893

Billed in 6 installments April through September.

Push Cart Rental \$50 Locker Rental \$25 Handicap Service \$25 \*Hole-In-One Insurance \$2

Approved by the VSICC Board December 2023

<sup>\*</sup>Members who are not in the Cart Program will also be charged these fees when they use a motorized cart.

<sup>\*</sup>Billed at the beginning of the season and then as necessary to replenish the "pot".